

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.2635 OF 2026
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.1036 OF 2013

MR Darshan Bharat Dalal ... Applicant

V/s.

Girdharlal Nathubhai Dalal ... Respondent

Mr. Malcolm Siganporia, a/w Mr. Kavish Arora i/b Parinam Law
Associate, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Jahn timer Vora i/b Mr. Yashpal Jain, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 11th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Ms. Vora, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.2, seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. The same be filed on or before 17th February, 2026.

2. Stand over to 18th February, 2026. To be shown fairly **“High On Board”**.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)