

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 2635 OF 2026

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 1036 OF 2013

Mr Darshan Bharat DalalPETITIONER
V/S

Girdharlal Nathubhai DalalRESPONDENT

Adv. Malcolm S. a/w Adv. Ashutosh Agarwal i/b Parimal Law
Associates for the Applicant

Adv. Jahn timer Vora i/b Adv. Yashpal Jain for the Respondent
No. 2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)